Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 215.424  Repairing Leaks 

All leaking components must be repaired and retested as soon as practicable but no later than 21 days after the leak is found unless the leaking component cannot be repaired until the process united is shutdown or the repair part is received.  Records of repairing and retesting must be maintained in accordance with Sections 215.424 and 215.425. 

(Source:  Former Section 215.424 recodified to Section 215.425, new Section 215.424 recodified from Section 215.423 at 11 Ill. Reg. 13541, effective August 4, 1987) 
